Applicant:
HERMOS AG
Gartenstr. 19
95490 Mistelgau
Tel.: +49 9279 991-0
Test report no.:
230193-AU01+W02
for:

Result: ☒ Limits kept ☐ Limits not kept
4.1.1.1 Test configuration
Device Type designation Serial or inventory no. Manufacturer
RFID Reader LFM 4x Reader E84 2306HAG27279 HERMOS AG
Table 1: EUT used for testing
Device Type designation Serial or inventory no. Manufacturer
RFID-tag 134 kHz --- HERMOS AG
AC adapter VEL18US240-EU-JA --- XP Power
Table 2: Support equipment used for testing
4.1.1.2 Mode of operation
EUT was working in continuous interrogation mode.
 230193-AU01+W02
Page 9 of 14
4.1.1.3 Test equipment
Type Designation Manufacturer Inventory no.
Exposure level tester with magnetic field
probe 100 cm2
ELT-400 with
BN 2300/90.10
Narda Safety Test
Solutions GmbH
E00276
Broadband field meter NBM-550 Narda Safety Test
Solutions GmbH
E00900
Electric field probe EF0691 Narda Safety Test
Solutions GmbH
E00902
4.1.1.4 Test setup
Picture 1: Setup of magnetic field test at a measurement distance of 20 cm, with RFID tag
 230193-AU01+W02
Page 10 of 14
Picture 2: Setup of electric field test at a measurement distance of 20 cm, with RFID tag
4.1.1.5 Requirements and limits maximum permissible exposure
According to §2.1091(b):
A mobile device is defined as “a transmitting device designed to be used in other than fixed locations and to